8/25/2023 Week 1 of 34 61-FRIDAY EARLY BOWLERS Page 1
Friday 6:30 pm Palos Lanes Lanes 1-24

President: Jeff Krusinski is on Lane 20 (312)608-1913 jkrusinski8208@comcast.net
Secretary/Treasurer: Bill Gomolka is on Lane 6 (773)607-1684 billg@royalbox.com

FRIDAY EARLY BOWLERS
LEAGUE STANDINGS AVAILABLE AT www.PALOSLANES.net

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned High Scratch  High HDCP Season  Season Year-To-Date Y-T-D

Place # Team Name Won Lost Points 10 30 10 30 ScrPins __HCP Pins _ WON LOST
1 17 GLORY BOWL 7 0 870 2511 1206 3519 2511 3519 0
2 2 PALOS LANES FUZ 1080 2946 1245 3441 2946 3441
3 14 THERC'S 898 2580 1145 3321 2580 3321
4 8 TAKE ANOTHER SHOT 1008 2942 1123 3287 2942 3287
5 15 JD"SFREEDOM FIGHTER 1031 2861 1158 3242 2861 3242
6 5 Team5 862 2460 1109 3201 2460 3201
7 19 SPARE PARTS 734 2037 1155 3300 2037 3300
8 9 DON'S WORLD OF SPORT 960 2774 1131 3287 2774 3287
9 3 Team3 1087 3003 1180 3282 3003 3282

10 12 BOOM 955 2594 1173 3248 2594 3248

11 21 HEADCASES

12 24 VILLAGE PUB

13 11 PRECISION BOWLIG SPEC
14 10 420 SPLIT

15 4 ROAD DOGS

16 20 YEAH BABY!

17 23 OUR BOWLING SCORES M
18 22 Team 22

19 7 LAST CHANCE

20 13 Team13

21 6 COMPLETE TRUCKING
22 16 SCHOCC

23 18 THE MECHANICS

24 1 PALOSLANESI

957 2742 1123 3240 2742 3240
1016 3001 1076 3181 3001 3181
953 2703 1171 3357 2703 3357
700 2082 1116 3330 2082 3330
1038 2781 1219 3324 2781 3324
812 2412 1110 3306 2412 3306
969 2610 1180 3243 2610 3243
970 2794 1100 3184 2794 3184
1009 2742 1169 3222 2742 3222
978 2827 1106 3211 2827 3211
992 2812 1114 3178 2812 3178
940 2697 1082 3123 2697 3123
919 2734 1093 3256 2734 3256
936 2743 1058 3109 2743 3109
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 PALOS LANES | 999 1052 1058 3109 0 <---> PALOS LANES FUZ 1245 1127 1069 3441 7
3-4 Team 3 1083 1019 1180 3282 4 <---> ROAD DOGS 996 1219 1109 3324 3
5-6 Team 5 1081 1011 1109 3201 5 <---> COMPLETE TRUCKIN 1011 1114 1053 3178 2
7-8 LAST CHANCE 1009 1044 1169 3222 2 <---> TAKE ANOTHER SHO 1083 1123 1081 3287 5
9-10 DON'S WORLD OF SP 1118 1131 1038 3287 4 <---> 420 SPLIT 1103 1111 1116 3330 3
11-12 PRECISION BOWLIGS 1059 1171 1127 3357 3 <---> BOOM 1101 974 1173 3248 4
13-14 Team 13 1106 999 1106 3211 2 <--> THERC'S 1145 1087 1089 3321 5
1516  J D"S FREEDOM FIGH 980 1158 1104 3242 5 <---> SCHOCC 1082 1018 1023 3123 2
17-18  GLORY BOWL 1171 1206 1142 3519 7 <---> THE MECHANICS 1093 1082 1081 3256 0
19-20 SPARE PARTS 1138 1155 1007 3300 4 <--->  YEAH BABY! 1106 1090 1110 3306 3
21-22 HEADCASES 1123 1022 1095 3240 4 <---> Team 22 1062 1022 1100 3184 3
23-24 OUR BOWLING SCOR 1180 1038 1025 3243 3 <--->  VILLAGE PUB 1042 1076 1063 3181 4
Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 56 7-8 9-10 1112 1314 1516 17-18 1920 21-22 23-24

Today 7- 6 5 8 3-2 -4 1514 13-16 11-10 9-12 23-22 21-24 19-18 17-20

Next Week 3-8 1- 6 7- 4 52 11-16 9-14 1512 13-10 19-24 17-22 23-20 21-18
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Individual High Averages

237.33 Stephen Mroz
225.67 Rob Stringham
213.33 Mark Bentley

231.00 Nick Guziak 227.00 Joseph Passarelli

217.00 William Vasquez 215.00 Bill Gomolka

211.67 Dave VanHowe 211.00 Rick Chrapkiewicz
Season High Scores

225.67 Stephanie Gasca
214.00 Tyler Theobald
210.33 Bob Hedinger

Team Scratch Series

Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series

3003
3001
2942
2827
2794

Team 3

VILLAGE PUB

TAKE ANOTHER SHOT
Team 13

Team 22

Team Handicap Game

1080 PALOS LANES FUZ 3519 GLORY BOWL
1031 JD"S FREEDOM FIGHTERS 3357 PRECISION BOWLIG SPECI
1009 LAST CHANCE 3330 420 SPLIT

992 COMPLETE TRUCKING 3321 THERC'S

960 DON'S WORLD OF SPORTS 3306 YEAH BABY!

Bowlers must have a minimum of 9 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.
Scratch Series

712
693
681
677
677

Stephen Mroz
Nick Guziak
Joseph Passarelli
Stephanie Gasca
Rob Stringham

Scratch Game
Nick Guziak
William Vasquez
Rob Stringham
Bob Hedinger
Stephanie Gasca

Last Week's Top Scores

Handicap Series

279
269
267
266
257

1219
1180
1173
1155
1123

ROAD DOGS

OUR BOWLING SC
BOOM

SPARE PARTS
HEADCASES

Handicap Game

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

1087 Team 3 3003 Team 3 1245 PALOS LANES FUZ 3519 GLORY BOWL
1080 PALOS LANES FUZ 3001 VILLAGE PUB 1219 ROAD DOGS 3441 PALOS LANES FUz
1038 ROAD DOGS 2946 PALOS LANES FUZ 1206 GLORY BOWL 3357 PRECISION BOWLI
1031 J D"S FREEDOM FIGHTERS 2942 TAKE ANOTHER SHOT 1180 Team 3 3330 420 SPLIT
1016 VILLAGE PUB 2861 J D"S FREEDOM FIGHTERS 1180 OUR BOWLING SCORES M 3324 ROAD DOGS
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
279 Nick Guziak 712 Stephen Mroz
269 William Vasquez 693 Nick Guziak
267 Rob Stringham 681 Joseph Passarelli
266 Bob Hedinger 677 Stephanie Gasca
257 Stephanie Gasca 677 Rob Stringham
Team Rosters
HDCP Hi Scratch High HDCP True Pin
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total _Total 10 30 10 30 Pins Gms Avg Drop
1- PALOS LANES | HDCP=162 Avg=967
Michael Burke 208 19 183 203 185 571 601 203 571 571 3 190 o
Emil Landis 163 60 144 172 174 490 652 174 490 490 3 163
Paul Krein 189 36 135 194 180 509 500 194 509 509 3 169 o
William Nipp Jr 192 34 180 170 226 576 657 226 576 576 3 192
Kevin Tade 215 13 235 191 171 397 609 235 597 597 3 19 o
2 - PALOS LANES FUZ HDCP=148 Avg=983
Bob Hedinger 210 18 266 172 193 631 754 266 631 631 3 210
Steve Majewski 168 55 166 190 143 499 637 190 499 499 3 166 o
Nick Ziganto 187 38 188 194 179 561 657 194 561 561 3 187
Jesse Boyle 203 24 213 207 190 610 679 213 610 610 3 203
Bill Gomolka-Sec 215 13 247 199 199 645 714 247 645 645 3 215
Jim Ziganto bk202 25 0 0 0 0 0 0
3-Team 3 HDCP=121 Avg=1012
Frank Stumpf 199 27 217 165 214 596 650 217 596 596 3 198 o
Ed Meek bk209 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Hejmej 163 60 139 168 182 489 669 182 489 489 3 163
Joseph Passarelli 227 2 199 226 256 681 711 256 681 681 3 227
Dan Spurlock 214 14 211 163 234 608 623 234 608 608 3 202 o
Keith Charvat 222 7 224 204 201 629 629 224 629 629 3 209 o
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HDCP Hi Scratch True Pin

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3-  Total _Total 10 30 Pins Gms Avg Drop

4 - ROAD DOGS HDCP=189 Avg=937

Mark Bentley 213 15 191 204 245 640 727 245 640 640 3 213

Kevin Ryan 157 65 114 190 146 450 618 190 450 450 3 150 o

Bill Tripam 157 65 145 192 123 460 628 192 460 460 3 153 &

William Vasquez 217 11 166 269 216 651 684 269 651 651 3 217

Ted Vyhanek 193 33 199 183 198 580 667 199 580 580 3 193

Tony Castanuela bk185 40 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joseph Packwood bk203 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

5-Team 5 HDCP=241 Avg=880

Al Ulcigrai 195 31 213 197 177 587 695 213 587 587 3 195

Brian White 133 87 109 89 127 325 559 127 325 325 3 108 &

Chris Mottl 197 29 208 169 215 592 763 215 592 592 3 197

Jon O'Brien 172 52 158 138 171 467 596 171 467 467 3 155 o

Don Emlund 183 42 146 171 172 489 588 172 489 489 3 163

6 - COMPLETE TRUCKING HDCP=135 Avg=998

John Drozdowski 164 50 153 182 157 492 669 182 492 492 3 164

Joe Balich 193 33 164 171 189 524 596 189 524 524 3 174 o

A.J. Balich 210 18 209 191 230 630 690 230 630 630 3 210

Peter Drozdowski bk209 18 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Fry 222 7 171 213 212 596 596 213 596 596 3 198

William Miller 198 28 192 235 143 570 627 235 570 570 3 190 &

Rick Propst bk189 36 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bob Wagner bk166 57 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 - LAST CHANCE HDCP=182 Avg=944

Anthony Keane 188 37 121 157 245 523 607 245 523 523 3 174 o

Geoff Chiarelli 165 58 188 157 151 496 679 188 496 496 3 165

Joe Plocharczyk 185 40 163 178 166 507 600 178 507 507 3 169 o

Dan Ringer 209 18 223 201 205 629 689 223 629 629 3 209

Bruce Plocharczyk 197 29 154 191 242 587 647 242 587 587 3 195 o

Adam Byrd bk193 33 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 - TAKE ANOTHER SHOT HDCP=125 Avg=1009

Shannon McGuire 190 36 146 203 222 571 658 222 571 571 3 190

Tina Gasca 194 32 185 216 181 582 693 216 582 582 3 194

Destiny Miller 199 27 168 173 185 526 580 185 526 526 3 175 o

Sharon Klepacz 201 26 212 201 173 586 637 212 586 586 3 195

Stephanie Gasca 225 4 257 215 205 677 719 257 677 677 3 225

Kim Mioni bk200 27 0 0 0 0 0 0

Katherine Hutto bk188 37 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 - DON'S WORLD OF SPORTS HDCP=173 Avg=955

Jim Doranzo 193 33 193 234 152 579 702 234 579 579 3 193

Craig Ginsburg 188 37 169 169 148 486 570 169 486 486 3 162 o

Dave VanHowe 211 17 234 201 200 635 722 234 635 635 3 211

Jeffrey Pekny 177 47 170 174 172 516 630 174 516 516 3 172 o

Bruce DiGrazia 186 39 181 182 195 558 663 195 558 558 3 186

Gene Zabilka bk187 38 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pete Doeslaere 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 - 420 SPLIT HDCP=396 Avg=707

VACANT 150 72 v150 v150 v150 450 666 0 0 0 0

Roberta Smith 126 93 122 125 133 380 686 133 380 380 3 126

Michelle Casper 134 86 136 141 127 404 719 141 404 404 3 134

Chrissy Carlson 129 90 139 105 98 342 585 139 342 342 3 114 o

Judy Hanson 168 55 140 174 192 506 674 192 506 3 168
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HDCP Hi Scratch High HDCP True Pin
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3-  Total _Total 10 30 10 30 Pins Gms Avg Drop
11 - PRECISION BOWLIG SPECILISTS HDCP=96 Avg=1041
Steve Perion 187 38 145 200 203 548 635 203 548 548 3 182
Tyler Theobald 214 14 192 226 224 642 702 226 642 642 3 214
Jim Falada 204 23 204 227 182 613 688 227 613 613 3 204
Brian Falada bk210 18 v150 v150 v150 450 666 0 0 0 0
Shawn Johnson bk226 3 v150 v150 v150 450 666 0 0 0 0
Ryan Liddell bk236 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Acosta 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 - BOOM HDCP=242 Avg=878
Joey Hardcastle 170 54 170 128 214 512 674 214 512 512 3 170
Tim Witte 167 5 151 183 150 484 625 183 484 484 3 161 o
Robert Hardcastle 175 49 206 157 160 523 643 206 523 523 3 174 o
Bill Cole 178 46 143 152 216 511 622 216 511 511 3 170 o
Joe Hardcastle 188 37 213 136 215 564 684 215 564 564 3 188
13- Team 13 HDCP=155 Avg=976
Tony Whitney 215 13 213 176 180 569 581 213 569 569 3 189 o
Vinny Whitney 202 25 205 166 235 606 675 235 606 606 3 202
Chris Cole 177 47 168 179 186 533 656 186 533 533 3 177
Wayne Coglianese 192 34 212 171 193 576 675 212 576 576 3 192
Joe Degenova 190 36 180 179 184 543 624 184 543 543 3 181 o
Mike Theis bk134 86 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Orr bk174 50 0 0 0 0 0 0
14-THER C'S HDCP=261 Avg=858
John Lamantia 174 50 182 184 158 524 665 184 524 524 3 174
Butch Decker 166 57 195 149 155 499 643 195 499 499 3 166
Napoleon Papadopoulos 170 54 173 181 157 511 685 181 511 511 3 170
Andrew Pettitt 170 54 182 158 172 512 653 182 512 512 3 170
Keith Pettitt 178 46 166 168 200 534 675 200 534 534 3 178
15 - J D"S FREEDOM FIGHTERS HDCP=161 Avg=971
Frank Roberts Jr 184 41 197 193 160 550 646 197 550 550 3 183 o
Tim DeBoer 182 43 154 159 235 548 656 235 548 548 3 182
Calvin DeBoer 162 61 155 174 147 476 632 174 476 476 3 158 o
Jason Conner 212 16 165 226 203 594 615 226 594 594 3 198 o
Nick Guziak 231 0 182 279 232 693 693 279 693 693 3 231
Scott Hersted bk205 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frank Roberts IlI bk199 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 - SCHOCC HDCP=170 Avg=958
Rick Chrapkiewicz 211 17 204 207 222 633 708 222 633 633 3 211
Bruno Ojer 189 36 191 169 198 558 639 198 558 558 3 186 o
Joe Scialabba 163 60 200 136 106 442 595 200 442 442 3 147
Robert Fantozzi 209 18 174 187 190 551 578 190 551 551 3 183 o
Michael R. Chrapkiewicz 186 39 171 177 165 513 603 177 513 513 3 M
Michael L Chrapkiewicz bk184 41 0 0 0 0 0 0
George Hraha bk224 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 - GLORY BOWL HDCP=281 Avg=836
Kory Fortman 148 73 109 191 145 445 664 191 445 445 3 148
Mike Hokinson 175 49 153 159 213 525 756 213 525 525 3 175
Dan Stanislauski 162 61 157 149 181 487 688 181 487 487 3 162
Josh Roderick 161 62 186 168 130 484 676 186 484 484 3 161
Chris Augle 190 36 230 203 137 570 735 230 570 570 3 190
Kyle Stemmons bk158 64 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Makauski 150 72 0 0 0 0

8/27/2023 2:57 pm Page 4 of 6 BLS-2023/AS 35.03.08 licensed to Ed Cermak - Palos Lanes



8/25/2023 Week 1 of 34 61-FRIDAY EARLY BOWLERS Page 5
HDCP Hi Scratch High HDCP True Pin

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3-  Total _Total 10 30 10 30 Pins Gms Avg Drop

18 - THE MECHANICS HDCP=204 Avg=921

Wally Koglin 139 81 113 131 149 393 609 149 393 393 3 131 o

George Fear 170 54 175 189 147 511 652 189 511 511 3 170

Dave Vock 190 36 210 159 201 570 651 210 570 570 3 190

John Parham 197 29 184 162 237 583 643 237 583 583 3 194 o

Rob Stringham 225 4 237 267 173 677 701 267 677 677 3 225

19 - SPARE PARTS HDCP=421 Avg=678

Jake Hutchinson 159 63 139 182 157 478 667 182 478 478 3 159

Luke Chakinis 138 82 131 135 148 414 660 148 414 414 3 138

Jack Carberry 97 119 97 122 73 292 649 122 292 292 3 97

Michael lturbe 156 66 179 113 177 469 667 179 469 469 3 156

Nate Fleck 128 91 171 182 31 384 657 182 384 384 3 128

20 - YEAH BABY! HDCP=291 Avg=824

Ginger Knaperek 180 45 163 164 215 542 701 215 542 542 3 180

Kelly Florek 159 63 139 146 142 427 589 146 427 427 3 142 o

Sherry Nielubowski bk152 70 v150 v150 v150 450 666 0 0 0 0

Sia Papadopoulos 167 5 192 162 140 494 635 192 494 494 3 164 o

Elaine Gomolka 166 57 164 170 165 499 715 170 499 499 3 166

21 - HEADCASES HDCP=171 Avg=957

Tim Smith 193 33 180 169 188 537 609 188 537 537 3 179 &

Tom Petta bk180 45 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ron Lakomiak 186 39 218 157 183 558 660 218 558 558 3 186

Chris Odom 209 18 227 190 205 622 649 227 622 622 3 207

Richard Kanadet 189 36 184 184 199 567 654 199 567 567 3 189

Denis Gelumbauskas 152 70 148 156 154 458 668 156 458 458 3 152

22 - Team 22 HDCP=156 Avg=982

Joe Bulow Jr 187 38 183 166 199 548 635 199 548 548 3 182

Tony Bosco 200 27 182 214 204 600 684 214 600 600 3 200

Joe Bulow Sr 156 66 141 136 157 434 605 157 434 434 3 14

Stephen Mroz 237 0 244 234 234 712 712 244 712 712 3 237

Bryan Murphy 202 25 182 142 176 500 548 182 500 500 3 166

John Manijak bk206 21 0 0 0 0 0 0

James O'Brien bk205 22 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dan Earnhardt bk220 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 - OUR BOWLING SCORES MATTER HDCP=228 Avg=894

Mike Sobczak 145 76 125 134 150 409 610 150 409 409 3 136 ™

Brian Hornung 162 61 217 120 151 488 671 217 488 488 3 162

Joe Gecas 196 30 248 200 141 589 694 248 589 589 3 196

Kevin Flanagan 185 40 169 174 161 504 597 174 504 504 3 168 o

Bill Cernicky 206 21 210 199 211 620 671 211 620 620 3 206

24 - VILLAGE PUB HDCP=129 Avg=1003

Jim McAvoy 208 19 224 173 227 624 672 227 624 624 3 208

Tom Bly bk166 57 0 0 0 0 0 0

John Kobylarz 192 34 180 206 180 566 641 206 566 566 3 188 ™

John Gasca Jr 218 10 208 214 200 622 625 214 622 622 3 207 o

Jeff Krusinski-Pres 219 9 198 204 204 606 606 204 606 606 3 202 o

Jon Strache 200 27 172 219 192 583 637 219 583 583 3 194

Earl Powell bk207 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label

E  Division 1: Enter Div Label
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High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
John Bahm bk108 109 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ross Carmody 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jerry Chrapkiewicz bk163 60 0 0 O 0 0 0
Mike Eccleston 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Emlund 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bob Gallo bk229 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bill Guszczo 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Haggerty 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tad Hooker bk175 49 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fred Jakob bk175 49 0 0 0 0 0 0
A.J Johnson 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Juggan 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeff Jutzi bk222 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Kreith bk194 32 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dan Lyman Jr 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Diane Manijak bk159 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lisa Marchese bk155 67 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Meilicke 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julia Murphy bk137 83 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rory O'Connor bk117 101 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Rademaker bk205 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rick Ricci bk193 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jerry Schmidt 150 72 0 0 © 0 0 0
Dan Shields 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Snee bk136 84 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicole Stringham bk208 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rob Sullivan 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jimmy Taccola bk165 58 0 0 © 0 0 0
Peter Trovato 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Wojciechowski bk170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
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